## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crossbar Technologies Corporation		01/18/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA
Carlos E. Martins		01/18/2010	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Avocent Corporation
Street Address:	4991 Corporate Drive
City:	Huntsville
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35805
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ALABAMA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77360539	ICORD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)894-6400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-894-6400

 Email:
 docket@dbjg.com

Correspondent Name: Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP

Address Line 1: 4300 Wilson Blvd., 7th Fl
Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2540-1190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Casey
Signature:	/ Michael R. Casey /
Date:	10/05/2010 TPADEMARK
	INADEMANN

900173213 REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0542

Total Attachments: 4

source=coversheet2\_20101005152412#page1.tif source=coversheet2\_20101005152412#page2.tif source=assignment\_20101005152316#page1.tif source=assignment\_20101005152316#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0543

#### ASSIGNMENT of U.S. and Foreign Patent and Trademark Rights

Attorney Docket No. 2540-1184

#### (Inventors) Carlos Eduardo Martins

The undersigned (Carlos Eduardo Martins and CROSSBAR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation of California, of 38736 Crane Terrace, Fremont, California) agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to AVOCENT CORPORATION ("Avocent"), a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4991 Corporate Drive, Huntsville, Alabama, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in:

(A) the invention, all applications filed therefor for patent in the United States and in foreign countries (including divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed on the invention), all Letters Patent (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) which may be granted therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such application, for the invention known as:

## Intelligent Power Cord Device (iCord)

for which the undersigned has (have) already filed U.S. application Serial No. 11/965,589 on December 27, 2007 (the "invention");

(B) the marks and goodwill rights within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and within all countries foreign to the United States, to be held and enjoyed by Avocent for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any associated trademark registration may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Avocent if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made, for the marks and goodwill known as:

#### iCord

for which the undersigned has (have) already filed U.S. Trademark application Serial No. 77/360,539 on December 27, 2007 (the "mark"); and

(C) the right to collect for past damages associated with both the invention and the mark.

The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of the invention and the mark to Avocent at the time the invention was made and mark was used.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the invention and mark, or any interference which may be declared and any provisional-completion, utility, design, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Avocent may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents and to obtain grants of registrations of valid United States and corresponding foreign trademarks to Avocent.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to (1) issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said patent application or any division or divisions or continuing applications and (2) issue any trademark registrations resulting from said trademark application, when granted, to

12 of 13

AB

Avocent, as assignee of the entire interests, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that Avocent's attorneys Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP have represented only Avocent and will continue to represent only Avocent with respect to the invention and mark.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Carlos Eduardo Martins, inventor

Ву:	YMM	2010 01/18/2010
0.1	21- 1-36-4	

(printed) Base Piontkowski

CROSSBAR TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By: 🟒	e	MM	7	on	0/1	181	<i> </i> 2010
6	Carlos I	duardo Ma		reside		7	

[printed] Bruce Piontkowski

AVOCENT CORPORATION

Ву:	Dann	t	Harans	on	1	۲2.,	2010
	Samuel Sa	racin	Λ				

Witness:

[printed] \_\_\_\_\_

13 of 13

DWT 13752474v2 0038102-000044

**RECORDED: 10/05/2010** 

M

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0545